## **Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Within the Philippines** [shall be submitted with the Bid if bidder is offering goods from within the Philippines]

## For Goods Offered from Within the Philippines

|--|

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Item	Description	Country of origin	Quan tity	Unit price EXW per item	Transportati on and all other costs incidental to delivery, per item	Sales and other taxes payable if Contract is awarded, per item	Cost of Incidental Services, if applicable, per item	Total Price, per unit (col 5+6+7+8)	Total Price delivered Final Destination (col 9) x (col 4)
	LOT 1: Network Maintenance and Upgrade								
1	<ul> <li>Specifications: <ul> <li>1 x Network Interface Card (NIC)</li> <li>Dual port</li> <li>Broadcom</li> <li>at least 40GbE QSFP+ Adapter, PCIe Full Height OR at least 100GbE, QSFP28, PCIe Full Height</li> <li>NIC must be compatible with existing Dell T640</li> <li>NIC must be compatible with Networking Transceiver</li> <li>Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form (MAF) or equivalent</li> <li>with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640</li> <li>At least 1 year warranty</li> <li>2 x Networking Cable</li> <li>At least 40GbE QSFP+ or at least 100GbE QSFP28</li> </ul> </li> </ul>								

<ul> <li>At least 5 meters</li> <li>Networking cable must be compatible with existing Dell T640</li> <li>Networking cable must be compatible with Network Interface Card</li> <li>Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form (MAF) or equivalent</li> <li>with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640</li> <li>At least 1 year warranty</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>T640</li> <li>Networking cable must be compatible with Network Interface Card</li> <li>Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form (MAF) or equivalent</li> <li>with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Networking cable must be compatible with Network Interface Card</li> <li>Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form (MAF) or equivalent</li> <li>with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640</li> </ul>	
Interface Card         • Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form         (MAF) or equivalent         • with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640	
Interface Card <ul> <li>Complete and valid Manufacturer's Authorization Form</li> <li>(MAF) or equivalent</li> <li>with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640</li> </ul>	
(MAF) or equivalent • with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640	
$\circ$ with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640	
$_{\odot}$ with installation and configuration to the existing Dell T640	
• At least 1 year warranty	
• 12 x Solid State Drive	
<ul> <li>Solid state drive - hot-swap</li> </ul>	
• Mixed-Use	
○ Capacity: at least 960GB	
• Form factor: 2.5"	
○ Interface: at least SATA 6Gb/s	
<ul> <li>Data Transfer Rate: 600Mbps</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Must be compatible with existing Dell T640</li> </ul>	
• At least 3 years warranty	
• 1 x Core Alignment Fusion Splicer	
<ul> <li>Fiber Alignment Method: Active core alignment</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Fiber type: Single mode optical fiber &amp; Multi mode optical</li> </ul>	
fiber	
ο Coating Sheath clamp Coating dia. : Max. 3000μm	
ο Cladding Diameter: 80 to 150μm	
<ul> <li>Cleave Length: 5 to 16mm *1</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Splicer Performance: Splice loss</li> </ul>	
• ITU-T G.652 : Avg. 0.02dB	
• ITU-T G.652 : Avg. 0.02dB	
• ITU-T G.651 : Avg. 0.01dB	
• ITU-T G.653 : Avg. 0.04dB	
• ITU-T G.654 : Avg. 0.04dB	
<ul> <li>ITU-T G.655 : Avg. 0.04dB</li> <li>ITU-T G.657 : Avg. 0.02dB</li> </ul>	
• SM FAST mode: Avg. 8 to 10 sec.	
SM AUTO mode: Avg. 11 to 13 sec	
• FEATURES:	
Cleaver tracking and upkeep with wireless	
communication	
Automated wind protector, sheath clamps and splice	
operation	
Loose and tight buffer with same sheath clamp	

<ul> <li>Lithium-ion battery with 300 splices/shrinks per charge</li> <li>Graphical User Interface with 5.0" Touchscreen</li> <li>PC software and 90S manual downloaded from splicer</li> <li>Multi-function transit case with integrated workstation</li> <li>7 to 9 seconds splice time and 9 to 10 seconds shrink time</li> <li>Extended-life electrodes, 5,000 splices,</li> <li>exchangeable without tools</li> <li>Dimension W x D x H (170mm x 173mm x 150mm)</li> <li>200 to 320x magnification</li> <li>100 splice modes and 30 heat modes</li> <li>Stores 20,000 splice result and 100 splice images</li> <li>Long-life battery (300 splices/shrinks per charge)</li> <li>2.8kg including battery</li> <li>APPLICATIONS:</li> <li>Distribution fiber repair</li> <li>Long-haul network installation</li> <li>Field termination with splice-on connectors</li> <li>Access network installation</li> <li>INCLUSIONS:</li> <li>Battery Pack (1 pc)</li> <li>AC Adapter (1 pc)</li> <li>AC Adapter (1 pc)</li> <li>Electrodes (spare) (1 pair)</li> <li>Fiber Holder Set Plate (1 pair)</li> <li>Garrying Case (1 pc)</li> <li>Work Tray Left (1 pc)</li> <li>Work Tray J-Plate (1 pc)</li> <li>Work Tray J-Plate (1 pc)</li> <li>Alcohol Dispenser (1 pc)</li> <li>Alcohol Dispenser (1 pc)</li> <li>Alcohol Dispenser (1 pc)</li> <li>Quick Reference Guide (1 pc)</li> <li>Single Fiber Stripper (1 pc)</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Alcohol Dispenser (1 pc)</li> <li>Quick Reference Guide (1 pc)</li> </ul>				

<ul> <li>Coating Diameter: 160 to 900µm (2/3mm cord &amp; drop cable)</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Cladding Diameter: 125µm</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Cleave Length: 5-20mm with AD-50 10mm with FH-xx-</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Cleave Angle Typical: 0.5 degrees</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Blade life Typical: 48,000 fibers</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Dimensions 110(W) x 95(D) x 45(H)mm</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Operation condition:</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Temperature: -10 to 50℃ Humidity: 0 to 95%</li> </ul>				
RH(Non-condensing)				
<ul> <li>Storage condition</li> </ul>				
▪ Temperature: - 40 to 80℃ Humidity:0 to 95%				
RH(Non-condensing)				
• Resistance features:				
<ul> <li>Shock: 76cm (30 inches) all directions dropShock: 76cm</li> </ul>				
(30 inches) all directions drop				
<ul> <li>Dust resistance: Exposure to dust (0.1 to 500µm dia. Alumina</li> </ul>				
Silicate) Rain resistance: H=10mm/hr for 10min				
<ul> <li>One-Click Cleaner for SC</li> </ul>				
MS/EZ Spacer				
Drop Cable Holder				
<ul> <li>Alcohol Bottle</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>KimWipes</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>VFL 10mW, Visual Fault Locator</li> </ul>				
Fiber Stripper				
<ul> <li>5 meters Retractable Steel Tape</li> </ul>				
Kevlar Cutter				
Steel Ruler				
Marker Pen				
Pro'sKit FTTH Drop Cable Stripper				
• Battery 2xAA				
• Features:				
For on-site assembly				
<ul> <li>No electric power is required and assembly</li> </ul>				
can be done quickly				
<ul> <li>Light weight w/ sling</li> <li>Suitable for FTTH installation</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Suitable for FTTH installation</li> <li>1 x Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR)</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>Display *9 5.7-inch color TFT LCD (resolution: 640 × 480,</li> </ul>				
multi-touch capacitive touchscreen)				
• Wavelength (nm)*8 1310 $\pm 20/1550 \pm 20$				

	 -	1	1	1	
$\circ$ Number of optical ports 1					
<ul> <li>Applicable fiber SM (ITU-T G.652)</li> </ul>					
$\circ$ Distance range (km) 0.1 to 256					
<ul> <li>Pulse width (ns) 5 to 20000</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Event dead zone (m) *1,*8: 0.75</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Attenuation dead zone (m) *2,*8:4</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>PON dead zone (m) *3,*8: 35</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Dynamic range (dB) *4,*8: 37/35</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Loss measurement accuracy *5 ±0.05 dB/dB</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Optical return loss measurement accuracy ±2 dB</li> </ul>					
$\circ~$ Number of sampling points max. 256000					
$\circ$ Sampling resolution min. 5 cm					
<ul> <li>Optical connector SC/FC/LC/SC Angled-PC</li> </ul>					
(1310/1550/1625/1650 nm), SC/FC/LC (850/1300 nm)					
• Certification					
<ul> <li>Laser class Class 1M (EN 60825-1: 2007, GB 7247.1-2012),</li> </ul>					
Class 1 (EN 60825-1: 2014)					
<ul> <li>Class 3R (IEC 60825-1:2007, GB 7247.1-2012, EN 60825-</li> </ul>					
1:2014)					
<ul> <li>EMC*11 Emission EN 61326-1 Class A, EN 55011 Class A</li> </ul>					
Group1					
<ul> <li>Immunity EN 61326-1 Table2</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Laser safety standard EN 60825-1: 2014, IEC 60825-1:</li> </ul>					
2007, GB 7247.1-2012, FDA 21CFR1040.10 and 1040.11					
$_{\odot}~$ Warranty: at least 1 year					
Inclusions:					
3 years warranty					
<ul> <li>Inclusive of installation, configuration, service and</li> </ul>					
delivery fees, and all other charges					
Additional Requirement:					
1. Brochure of equipment/item, specifying its					
make/model/unit number and specifications. If					
possible, include performance metrics/reviews,					
establishing reliability and credibility of the product.					
country indereasing remaining and creationity of the product.					

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Legal Capacity: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of: \_\_\_\_\_